ABBASI AND COMPANY (PRIVATE) LIMITED

TREC Holder: Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd. Universal Member: Pakistan Mercantile Exchange Ltd. Head Office: 6-Shadman, Lahore. Phone No. 0092-42- 38302028 www.abbasiandcompany.com E-mail: info@abbasiandcompany.com

Risk of Online Trading

Disclosure of various risks of securities trading, including the risk of system outage and failures and any alternatives means of placing orders;

The Online Trading Facility will be permitted through Abbasi and Company Private Limited, which acts as broker for Electronic Trading System of securities at Pakistan Stock Exchange. The Online Trading Facility will be given on the request of client. All risks connected and involved with Online Trading, respectively, will be assumed fully by the client. Neither Abbasi and Company Private Limited nor any of its directors, officers of employees would be responsible or liable in any manner for any losses and damages that may suffered by Client, including those due to the;

- Failure to login or access to the system, outage and slowdowns in the internet connections.
- Misuse of Client ID and Password, hacking of lines, piracy of Client information.